## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4624/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CRLMA No. 4906/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CHHAGANBHAI DHAMJIBHAI BUNSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )

Date: 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Adhitya Koshy Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Mousam Yagnik, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 08.05.2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR