SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 20646/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2023 in CRMA No. 6186/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PALABHAI MEGHABHAI HARIJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150849/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150850/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.150848/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.150851/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).20898/2023

[IA NO.154021/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.154024/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.154019/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.154013/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,, Adv. Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil,, Adv.

Mr. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matters are adjourned by three weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR