Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4624/2023

COURT NO.16

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CRLMA No. 4906/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

CHHAGANBHAI DHAMJIBHAI BUNSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 74198/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 20646/2023 (II-B)

IA No.150849/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150850/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.150848/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.150851/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 20898/2023 (II-B)

IA No.154021/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154024/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.154019/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.154013/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date: 19-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.

Ms. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mrs. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

wa willia oa a oa oa

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Adithya Koshy Gupta, Adv.

settlement"

Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Dr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
UPON hearing

As prayed for by to way of last and extra-order.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR"on the urge of

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Dr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Dharita Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.

Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondent(s), by way of last and extra-ordinary indulgence, the matters be listed on 09.04.2025.

- 2. We are persuaded to adjourn the matters only on the plea taken by learned counsel for the respondent(s) that the parties are on the verge of a settlement.
- 3. However, we make it clear that on the next date, failing settlement, the Court shall proceed to hear the matters on merits.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)